JNIBF, Hyderabad signs MOU with Banking, Finance and Insurance Institute of Nepal (BFIN), Nepal.

Jawaharlal Nehru Institute of Banking & Finance (JNIBF), Hyderabad has entered into a MoU with Banking Finance and Insurance Institute of Nepal Limited (BFIN) on Tuesday the March 03, 2020 for a joint collaboration on Training and allied areas.

Witnessed by several member banks of Nepal and officers of IDBI Bank, the memorandum was signed between the two premier institutes by Mr. Kumar Neel Lohit, Director of JNIBF and Mr. Binod Atreya, MD, BFIN. Shri V.N. Murthy, ED-HR & Training, graced the occasion. The MOU has received nationwide media coverage thereby helping in branding JNIBF and opening vistas of opportunity for JNIBF in India and Nepal.

The broad contours of the collaboration envisages developing managerial skills amongst professionals from BFSI sector in both India and Nepal by jointly offering training program and conducting seminar, conferences and workshops in different emerging areas.

About BFIN

Banking, Finance and Insurance Institute of Nepal (BFIN) established under Company Act 2063 by various banks, financial institutions and insurance companies of Nepal, offer training, workshop and seminars with a view to enhancing the knowledge, skills and capabilities of the employees of financial sector in Nepal.

Snapshot of the Event:-





MOU Exchange

PRESS COVERAGE OF THE MOU NATIONWIDE

The Indian Express: 13/03/2020 The Indian Express | 03/13/2020 | Mumbai | Page No: 18

UPDATE: (IDBI)

MOU SIGNING CEREMONY BETWEEN JNIBF AND BFIN, NEPAL



Mumbal March 05, 2020: Jawaharlal Nehru Institute of Banking & Finance (JNIBF), Hyderabad, a Premier Training Institute of IDBI Bank Ltd. has entered into a MoU with Banking Finance and Insurance Institute of Nepal Limited (BFIN) on Tuesday the March 03, 2020 for a joint collaboration on Training and allied areas. Witnessed by several member banks of Nepal and officers of IDBI Bank the memorandum was signed between the two premier institutes by Mr. Kumar Neel Lohit, Director of JNIBF and Mr. Binod Atreya, MD, BFIN, where Mr. V. Narayanamurthy, ED – HR & Training, IDBI Bank was also present. The Financial Express 13/03/2020 The Financial Express | 03/13/2020 | All | Page No: 4

UPDATE: (IDBI) Mou Signing Ceremony Between JNIBF and BFIN, Nepal



Mumbai March 05, 2020: Jawaharlal Nehru Institute of Banking & Finance (JNIBF), Hyderabad, a Premier Training Institute of IDBI Bank Ltd. has entered into a MoU with Banking Finance and Insurance Institute of Nepal Limited (BFIN) on Tuesday the March 03, 2020 for a joint collaboration on Training and allied areas. Witnessed by several member banks of Nepal and officers of IDBI Bank the memorandum was signed between the two premier institutes by Mr. Kumar Neel Lohit, Director of JNIBF and Mr. Binod Atreya, MD, BFIN, where Mr. V. Narayanamurthy, ED – HR & Training, IDBI Bank was also present.





Jawaharlal Nehru Institute of Banking & Finance (JNIBF), Hyderabad, a Training Institute of IDBI Bank, has entered into an MoU (memorandum of understanding) with Banking Finance and Insurance Institute of Nepal (BFIN) which encompasses a joint collaboration on training and allied areas.

IDBI Bank's JNIBF was established in 1991 at the national and international level for project finance, infrastructure finance, retail banking, recovery, management development programmes, soft skills, etc. The institute has repositioned itself as a multi-faceted Centre for Excellence enhancing human capital on all spheres of financial services.



The collaboration aims at the development of managerial skills amongst professionals from the banking, financial services and insurance (BFSI) sector of India as well as Nepal through the joint training program offerings in various emerging areas.

Established under the Company Act 2063 on August 14, 2018. the main objectives of BFIN are to offer training, workshop and seminar; and enhance the knowledge, skills and capabilities of personnel in the financial sector as well as other stakeholders. It also conducts research and consulting activities to strengthen the respective sector and offers specific accredited courses. Data bank for the banking community is created by the institution which helps to strengthen the financial systems in Nepal.

MOU Signing Ceremony Between JNIBF and BFIN, Nepal

By NE Reporter on March 9, 2020

MUMBAI: Jawaharlal Nehru Institute of Banking & Finance (JNIBF), Hyderabad, a Premier Training Institute of IDBI Bank Ltd. has entered into a MoU with Banking Finance and Insurance Institute of Nepal Limited (BFIN) on Tuesday the March 03, 2020 for a joint collaboration on Training and allied areas.

Witnessed by several member banks of Nepal and officers of IDBI Bank the memorandum was signed between the two premier institutes by Kumar Neel Lohit, Director of JNIBF and Binod Atreya, MD, BFIN, where V. Narayanamurthy, ED – HR & Training, IDBI Bank was also present.

The broad contours of the collaboration envisages developing managerial skills amongst professionals from BFSI sector in both India and Nepal by jointly offering training program and conducting seminar, conferences and workshops in different emerging areas. The MoU has further strengthened links between BFIN, Nepal and JNIBF, Hyderabad.

જેએનઆઇબીએફ અને બીએફઆઇએન, નેપાળ વચ્ચે સમજૂતી કરાર આઇડીબીઆઈ બૅન્કની હૈદરાબાદમાંની તાલીમ સંસ્થા,

આઇડીબીઆઈ બૅન્કેની હૈદરાબાદમાંની તાલીમ સંસ્થા, જવાહરલાલ નેહરુ ઇન્સ્ટિટ્યૂટ ઑફ બૅન્કિંગ ઍન્ડ ફાઇનાન્સ (જેએનઆઇબીએફ), બૅન્કિંગ ફાઇનાન્સ ઍન્ડ ઇન્સ્યોરન્સ ઇન્સ્ટિટ્યૂટ ઑફ નેપાલ લિમિટેડ (બીએફઆઇએન) સાથે સમજૂતીકરાર (એમઓયુ) કર્યા છે, આ સહયોગનો તાલીમ અને આનુષંગિક ક્ષેત્રોમાં સંયુક્તપણે કામ કરવાનો છે.

આ પ્રસંગે મેમ્બર બૅન્ક્સ ઑફ નેપાળનાં કેટલાંક સભ્યો અને આઇડીબીઆઈ બૅન્કના અધિકારીઓ ઉપસ્થિત રહ્યાં હતાં. આ સમજૂતી કરાર ઉપર જેએનઆઇબીએફનાં ડિરેક્ટર કુમાર નીલ લોહિત અને બીએફઆઇએનનાં એમડી બિનોદ આત્રેયએ હસ્તાક્ષર કર્યા હતા. આ પ્રસંગે આઇડીબીઆઈ બૅન્કનાં એચઆર ઍન્ડ ટ્રેનિંગનાં ઇડી વી નારાયણમૂર્તિ પણ ઉપસ્થિત હતા.

The Free Press Journal | 03/11/2020 | Mumbai | Page No: 20

JNIBF, BFIN, Nepal sign MOU for a joint collaboration on Training and allied areas

